VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME:	Large Diameter Comb	ined Sewer Reha	abilitation				
PROJECT NO.:	SA 18 01 (21-0488)						
LOCATION:	Village of Lombard				CHANGE ORDER:	2	
CONTRACTOR:	Vortex Lining Systems	, LLC		_	Date	: 9/	13/202
DESCRIPTION OF CHAN	GE ORDER:	Bypass, Inver	rt Repair & N	/IH Lining			
ORIGINAL CONTRACT	AMOUNT:				[1]	\$ 14,698,9	22.04
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS A	UTHORIZED CHANG	E ORDERS:			[2]	\$ 98,7	783.49
CURRENT CONTRACT	AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])				[3]	\$ 14,797,7	05.53
PROPOSED CHANGE O	RDER: (PENDING A	PPROVAL)			[4]	\$ 20,3	77.36
PROPOSED REVISED C	ONTRACT AMOUNT:	(PENDING APP	ROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5]	\$ 14,818,0	82.89
NET OF ALL CHANGE O	RDERS: (PENDING A	APPROVAL) ([2]-	+[4])	\$ 119,160.8	35		
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 150 Cal. Days							
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 420 Cal. Days (270 + 150							
BUDGET ESTIMATE:			9	\$16,073,200.0	0		
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:				\$19,296,574.0	0		
RECOMMENDED FOR A	CCEPTANCE :						
Ray Schwab	9/30/2024	Approved But					
Project Manager	Date	Approved By:	Director o	of Finance		Date	
						Date	
Contractor		Approved By:					
Contractor	Date	(<\$10K or 25%)	Village M	anager		Date	
			1	1 1			
Village Engineer	Date	Approved By: (>\$10K or 25%)	Village Pr	resident		10/17/2	24
			/ vinage i i	Coldent		Date/	
		Attest:	9/0	bo Brei	sec.	1-11-1	
Director of Public Works	Date	, 111001.	Village Cle	erk		Date	24
Assistant Director of Fina	nce Date						
It is understood that as part o	f this change order that th	ne Contractor agrees	s that all bond	ls, permits, insurance a	nd guarantees are h	ereby extended	=== to
		porate this	- Change Ord	er			

Project: Large Diameter Combined Sewer Rehabilitation

Date: 9/13/2024 Change Order #: 2 Project #: SA 18 01 (21-0488)



September 13, 2024

Mr. Ray Schwab Village of Lombard 1051 S. Hammerschmidt Avenue Lombard, Illinois 60148 (630) 620-5740

SUBJECT: Change Order #002 - Agreed Unit Pricing

Dear Mr. Schwab,

Vortex Lining Systems recently submitted Change Order #002, which includes several items that were not accounted for during the bidding process but were utilized during the lining of the additive section of the project. The agreed unit prices for these items are listed below. The POC for this memorandum is Ross Cooke at 864-918-7951 or by email at rcooke@vortexcompanies.com.

LS	\$11,171.26	10	
		1.0	\$11,171.2
CUFT	\$52.00	19.8	\$1,029.6
CUFT			\$6,541.5
FOOT	\$545.00	3.0	\$1,635.0
-			207.0

Sincerely,

Ross Cooke

RVP, Vortex Lining Systems